DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT OFFICE




2010 Special Event Permits Issued

Bicycle Events (rides, races)

Block Parties

Block Parties (sponsored)

DPW Sites (Catalano Sq., Media Garden,
Arlington Heights Park, Civic Center
Plaza, Water Tower Park, Kilbourn
Park, etc.)

Festivals

Filming

Hotel Parking

Miscellaneous Events

Nighttime Trick-or-Treat Events

Parades/Processions

Parking Events

Runs/Walks

City Street Poles
(Banners, Flags, Holiday Decorations)

Cross Street Banner Display
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2010 DPW SPECIAL EVENT PERMITS

DPW EQUIPMENT
SANITATION

Barricades
Garbage Carts
Dumpsters

Snow Fence
Roll Off Boxes

DPW ADMINISTRATION
Meter Hoods

INFRASTRUCTURE
Traffic Control Plan
Traffic Signs

Street Poles
(Banners, Flags, Holiday Decorations)

Cross Street Banner Display
MISCELLANEOUS

POLICE
Class A Events
Class B Events
Class C Events

Class D Events

Total Permits Issued 2010 - 1,156
2009 -1,104

Total Permit Fees

TOTAL

8,820
89

78
106

9,277

10
5,477

502
13

20
16
29

1,091
1,156

2010 - $362,164

2009 - $304,928

FEES

27,851
1,925
4,860
1,484
1,170

141,279

3,480
81,216

2,985

390
1,119

84,815
6,400
3,190
0

$362,164




2010 DPW SPECIAL EVENT PERMITS ISSUED

Cross
Street
Banner

Block
Parties

Parades/
Processions

Misc.
Events

Aldermanic
District

DISTRICT 1
DISTRICT 2
DISTRICT 3
DISTRICT 4
DISTRICT 5
DISTRICT 6
DISTRICT 7
DISTRICT 8

DISTRICT 9

DisTrICT 10

DISTRICT 11

DISTRICT 12

DISTRICT 13

DISTRICT 14

DISTRICT 15
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2010 UNPAID SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT FEES

(13 permits issued remain unpaid for a total of $346.00)

Permittee

Mr. James Driver

Universal Peace In Christ Church
3615 West Fond du Lac Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53216

Ms. Minerva Santiago

Clark Square Weed & Seed Initiative
1900 West Washington Street
Milwaukee, W1 53204

Mr. James Hymon
3100 West Lisbon Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53208

Ms. Dorothy Gibbs
2444 North 41st Street
Milwaukee, WI 53210

Ms. Sabrina Hightower
3268 North 16th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53206

Ms. Gracelyn Wilson
Northwest Side CDC
4265 North 30th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53225

Ms. Adriane Griffin

Northcott Neighborhood House, Inc.
2460 North 6th Street

Milwaukee, WI 53212

Permit #

201011-0204

201012-0256

201014-0269

201015-0173

201015-0530

201016-0659

201016-0463

Permit Type

Revival

Miscellaneous Event

Community Festival

Birthday Party

Memorial Block Party

Parking

Special Event

Page 1 of 2

Amount
Owed

$20.00

$31.00

$20.00

$20.00

20.00

$64.00

$20.00

Aldermanic
District

12

15



. . . Amount Aldermanic
Permittee Permit # Permit Type .
yp Owed District
Mr. Warner Jackson Resource Eair
1616 West Atkinson Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53206 201018-0501 sponsored by St. Mark & | $31.00 6
SDC
Mr. DeAngelo Gibson, Jr. Community Event
1920 West North Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53205 201018-0102 sponsored by Gospel $31.00 15
Mob Records
Mr. Kenneth Londo
Solid Rock Church
2800 West Center Street 201019-0269 Church Event $20.00 15
Milwaukee, WI 53210
Mr. Ted Matkom
Gorman & Company, Inc. . .
200 North Main Street 201019-0367 \G/':'Oal;g d%?g:&?nprgfecét $20.00 1
Oregon, WI 53575 9
Mr. James Haertel
Best Place at Pabst
901 West Juneau Avenue 201020-0141 Schlitztoberfest $31.00 4
Milwaukee, WI 53233
Mr. Robert Zenoni
Pabst Theater
144 East Wells Street 201021-0028 Parking $18.00 4
Milwaukee, WI 53202
ToTAL $346.00
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